Agreement to Amend Annex A of the Supplementary Defense Cooperation Agreement between the Government of the Kingdom of Norway and the Government of the United States of America

- 1. In accordance with Article XXX, Paragraph 4, of the Supplementary Defense Cooperation Agreement between the Government of the Kingdom of Norway and the Government of the United States of America, done at Washington and Oslo March 31 and April 16, 2021, and entered into force on June 17, 2022 (the "SDCA"), the Government of the Kingdom of Norway and the Government of the United States of America (hereinafter referred to collectively as "the Parties" and individually as a "Party") agree to amend Annex A of the SDCA to add the following Agreed Facilities and Areas:
 - Andøya Military Air Station and Airfield
 - Bardufoss Military Air Station and Airfield
 - Haakonsvern Naval Station
 - Namsen Fuel Terminal, Statland
 - Ørland Military Air Station and Airfield
 - Osmarka Cave Complex

Kingdom of Norway:

- Setermoen Garrison and Firing Range and Training Area
- Værnes Garrison, Military Air Station and Airfield
- 2. This Agreement shall enter into force on the date of the later note in an exchange of notes between the Parties indicating that each Party has completed its internal procedures necessary for entry into force of this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHER Governments, have sig		•	y authorized by their respective
DONE atand English languages,		•	, in duplicate, in the Norwegian c.
For the Government of	the	For	he Government of the

United States of America: